

## Town of Aurora Special Meeting of Council Agenda

Date: Tuesday, April 8, 2025

**Time:** 5:30 p.m.

**Location:** Council Chambers, Aurora Town Hall

Meetings are available to the public in person and via live stream on the <u>Town's YouTube channel</u>. To participate, please visit <u>aurora.ca/participation</u>.

**Pages** 

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Land Acknowledgement
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Declarations of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof
- 5. Delegations
- 6. Consideration of Items Requiring Discussion
  - 6.1 Parking Accommodations for 180 John West Way
    - 1. That staff limit enforcement activities to issues that impact traffic safety such as fire routes, signed restrictions, sidewalks, and transit stops from April 23 to May 15, 2025; and
    - 2. That a per car fee be established for any vehicles who do not want to park on the street and wish to use the Town Hall upper parking lot to a maximum of 70 vehicles; and
    - 3. That an extension be allowed for all cars to be removed at 9 a.m., not 8:30 a.m., each morning and returning no earlier than 4:30 p.m.; and
    - 4. That the condominium management is requested to issue an information memo to all affected residents in the neighbourhood.
- 7. Confirming By-law
  - 7.1 By-law Number XXXX-25 Being a By-law to confirm actions by Council

### resulting from a Special Meeting of Council on April 8, 2025

8. Adjournment

#### **By-law Number XXXX-25**

# Being a By-law to confirm actions by Council resulting from a Special Meeting of Council on April 8, 2025.

#### The Council of the Corporation of The Town of Aurora hereby enacts as follows:

- That the actions by Council at its Special Meeting of Council held on April 8, 2025, in respect of each motion, resolution and other action passed and taken by the Council at the said meeting is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed.
- 2. That the Mayor and the proper officers of the Town are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action or to obtain approvals where required and to execute all documents as may be necessary in that behalf and the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to affix the corporate seal to all such documents.

Enacted by Town of Aurora Council this 8th day of April, 2025.	
	Tom Mrakas, Mayor

Michael de Rond, Town Clerk